

Tamil Nadu Private Professional Colleges **Association - Health Sciences (TNPPCA-HS)**

(Registered Under Tamil Nadu Societies Act 1975, Sl.No. 175/2004, Dated 30-04-2004) (Consortium of Private Health Science Professional Colleges in Tamil Nadu)

Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh President

Mr.J.Jayaseelan Secretary

Dr.Ramesh Thanikachalam

Treasurer

Patron Dr.B.Suresh Bhojraj Dr.K.Chinnaswamy Dr R. Vasantha Kumar

Prof.A. Kanagaraj Dr Thavamani D.Palaniswami Mr.J.K.M.Java Prakash

Vice President Dr.L.P.Thangavelu Dr.S.N.Subramanian

Mr.A.Nataraajan Dr.Jacob Raja

Mr.N.Mathan Karthick

Join Secretary

Dr.S.Devaraj Er.G.Rajasekaran

Dr.T.Ananth

Mr.Babu Dhandabani

Mr. Nandha Kumar

Pradeep

Executive Committee

Members

Mr.K.Murugaiah Dr.D.Babu Ananth

Mr.O.T.Bhuvaneswaran

Mr. Jaganathan

Mr.J.Kartheekeyan

Mr.C.V.Ramkumar

Mr. R.C. Udaya Kumar

Mr.S.Murugan

Special Officers

Dr.T.K.Ravi

Dr.R.Meenakshi Sundaram

Ref No:048/TNPPCA-HS/2023

15.12.2023

To

All Members of the Consortium

Sir/ Madam.

Sub: - TNPPCA - HS - Felicitation Function - to Vice Chancellor - The Tamil Nadu

Dr.MGR Medical University - Regarding.

With reference to the letter cited, we are glad to inform that the Felicitation Function to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R Medical University **Prof.Dr.K.NARAYANASAMY** will be held on 23 rd December 2023 Saturday at GRT Grand Hotel.

Venue : GRT Grand Hotel, Mari Gold Hall,

120, Sir Thiyagaraya Road,

T. Nagar, Chennai-17 Ref No:048/TNPPCA-HS/2023

15.12.2023

Felicitation Function : **06.00** pm onwards

Followed by Dinner

All members are invited to attend the program and grace occasion.

Thanking you,

With Regards,

Secretary. TNPPCA-HS.

